
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 8th January at 12 noon for 12.30 pm 
at The Barley Mow, Crosshall Road, Eaton Ford. 
 New Year Lunch. 
 

Wednesday 18th February  
in St Neots or Eynesbury Church. 
Attend Ash Wednesday Service. 
See Pew Sheet for times 
 

Wednesday 11th March at 2.30 pm  
in Eynesbury Church. 
 Quiet Afternoon  
led by Joan Van Leeuwen. 
 

Wednesday 25th March at 2.30 pm 
at All Saints’ Church, St Ives 
 Lady Day Service 
 

Thursday 2nd April – Maundy Thursday 
in St Neots or Eynesbury Church. 
Attend Maundy Thursday Service. 
See Pew Sheet for times 
 

Thursday 7th May at 7.30 pm  
in the Church Room. 
Speaker:  Marion Catmull.  
 “A Life of Crime.”  
A Talk on the Probation Service. 
 

Thursday 4th June meet there at 12 noon 
 Outing and Meal at Danish Camp. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wednesday 15th July at 2.30 pm onwards 
Venue to be confirmed.  
 “Garden Party”. 
Proceeds in aid of AFIA and Branch Funds 
 

Sunday 9th August at 9.30 am 
in St Neots Parish Church 
 Mary Sumner Day Parish Communion 
followed by Coffee in the Church Room. 
 

Thursday 3rd September at 7.30 pm  
in the Church Room. 
Speaker:  Judy Ruff 
 “A Trip to Japan”. 
 

Wednesday 21st October at 2.30 pm  
in the Church Room. 
Speaker:  Martine Clarke 
 “Guide Dogs for the Blind”. 
 

Wednesday 18th November at 2.30 pm  
in the Church Room. 
 “Christmas Crafts”.  
with  Andrea Eckloff. 
 

Tuesday 1st December at 10.45 am  
in St Neots Parish Church  
 Deanery Advent Service. 
Led by Canon Robert Sibson  
followed by a Buffet Lunch in the Church Room 
with collection in aid of the Mid Cambs Refuge. 
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 THEME FOR 2025 – 2027: 
  

“JOIN US AND JOIN IN…” 
 
 


